
Augsburg
Organ 

Library
Index

20
21



1

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Advent —9780800658953
Benedictus Rowley, Alec 5

Bereden väg för Herran Prepare the Royal Highway Manz, Paul 8

Besançon People, Look East Wold, Wayne L. 11

Burleigh My Lord, What a Morning Billingham, Richard 14

Conditor alme siderum Creator of the Stars of Night Warner, Richard 17

Consolation The King Shall Come Johnson, David N. 20

Freu dich sehr Comfort, Comfort, Now My People Hovland, Egil 23

Near, Gerald 25

Gabriel’s Message The Angel Gabriel from Heaven Came Manz, Paul 32

Mason, Monte 27

Gottes Sohn ist kommen Once He Came in Blessing Leavitt, John 34

Pepping, Ernst 36

Haf trones lampa färdig Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers Manz, Paul 39

Helmsley Lo! He Comes with Clouds Descending Osterland, Karl 41

Webber, William Lloyd 45

King of Glory The King of Glory Comes Wold, Wayne L. 49

Macht hoch die Tür Fling Wide the Door Farlee, Robert Buckley 52

Ludwig, Klaus Uwe 54

Merton Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding! Archer, Malcolm 57

Nun komm, der Heiden Heiland Savior of the Nations, Come Distler, Hugo 60

Distler, Hugo 62

Klotz, Hans 64

Siefert, Paul 66

Walcha, Helmut 68

O Heiland, reiss die Himmel auf O Savior, Rend the Heavens Wide Haffner, Walther 70

Schweizer, Rolf 72

Puer nobis On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry Miller, Aaron David 75

Rejoice, Rejoice Awake, Awake, and Greet the New Morn Sedio, Mark 80

Tif in veldele Light One Candle to Watch for Messiah Wold, Wayne L. 83

Veni, Emmanuel O Come, O Come, Emmanuel Biery, Marilyn 91

Biery, Marilyn 95

Peeters, Flor 98

Powell, Robert J. 100

Stratham, Heathcote 103

Wachet auf Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying Diemer, Emma Lou 108

Kloppers, Jacobus 112

Wold, Wayne L. 115

Winchester New On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry Archer, Malcolm 124

By Volume



2

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Advent II —9781506448077
Aberystwyth Watchmen, Tell Us of the Night Willan, Healy 5

An Advent Meditation Lasky, David 8

Ascention There’s a Voice in the Wilderness Benson, Robert 12

Bereden väg för Herran Prepare the Royal Highway Hovland, Egil 16

Carol of Hope Each Winter As the Year Grows Older Schmoltze, Ron 19

Chesterfield Hark, the Glad Sound! Dykstra, Elaine S. 22

Leavitt, John 25

Christ, Be Our Light Christ, Be Our Light Raabe, Nancy 27

Columcille No Wind at the Window Sims, David 30

Consolation The King Shall Come Childs, Edwin T. 32

Forest Green Blest Be the God of Israel Biery, Marilyn 35

Phillips, Craig 40

Freuen wir uns all in ein Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding! Ferko, Frank 43

Freut euch, ihr lieben Hail to the Lord’s Anointed Powell, Robert J. 45

Gottes Sohn ist kommen Once He Came in Blessing Rogg, Lionel 48

Haf trones lampa färdig Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers Hokanson, Margrethe 53

He Came Down He Came Down Lasky, David 56

Herr Christ, der einig Gotts Sohn The Only Son from Heaven Walcha, Helmut 59

Innisfree Farm Christ, Mighty Savior Biery, Marilyn 64

Jefferson [An Advent Meditation] Lasky, David 8

Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus Childs, Edwin T. 67

Jerusalem O Day of Peace Sedio, Mark 70

Joyous Light Holy Child within the Manger / Joyous Light of Heav-
enly Glory Biery, Marilyn 72

King of Glory The King of Glory / Lift Up the Gates Eternal Miller, Aaron David 77

La Crosse Drawn to the Light Biery, James 82

Llangloffan Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers Harbach, Barbara 87

Miller, Aaron David 91

Lost in the Night Lost in the Night Stover, Harold 98

Lucent As the Dark Awaits the Dawn Lasky, David 101

Merle’s Tune Blessed Be the God of Israel Weber, Jacob B. 104

Merton Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding! Benson, Robert 107

Nun komm, der Heiden Heiland [An Advent Meditation] Lasky, David 8

Ososŏ [An Advent Meditation] Lasky, David 8

Come Now, O Prince of Peace Rowland-Raybold, Roberta 111

Prospect The Hills Are Bare at Bethlehem / The Lone, Wild Bird Diemer, Emma Lou 114

Puer Nobis On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry Ashdown, Franklin D. 117

Dahl, David P. 123

Repton He Comes to Us as One Unknown Biery, Marilyn 125

St. Helena Unexpected and Mysterious Lasky, David 128

St. Thomas The Advent of Our God Diemer, Emma Lou 130

Star of County Down Canticle of the Turning Harbach, Barbara 133

Schmoltze, Ron 137

Stuttgart Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus Pasquet, Jean 141



3

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page

Suo Gân Now the Heavens Start to Whisper / Comfort, Comfort 
Now My People Biery, James 143

Temple of Peace Light Dawns on a Weary World Burkhardt, Michael 146

Toda la tierra All Earth Is Hopeful Cherwien, David 149

Truro Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates Childs, Edwin T. 151

Wie soll ich dich empfangen O Lord, How Shall I Meet You Walcha, Helmut 156

Autumn — 9780800675790
Alleluyas Preston, Simon 5

Coronation All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name! Langlais, Jean 14

Cwm Rhondda Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer / God of Grace and 
God of Glory Carlson, J. Bert 18

Darwall’s 148th On What Has Now Been Sown / Before You, Lord, 
We Bow Harbach, Barbara 26

Dundee My God, How Wonderful Thou Art Gabrielsen, Stephen 21

Earth and All Stars Earth and All Stars Wold, Wayne L. 30

Ein feste Burg A Mighty Fortress Is Our God Harbach, Barbara 32

Gather Us In Here in This Place / Gather Us In Honoré, Jeffrey 36

Holy Manna God, Who Stretched the Spangled Heavens / All Who 
Hunger, Gather Gladly Cherwien, David 42

Hymn to Joy Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee Wold, Wayne L. 45

King of Glory The King of Glory Comes / Lift Up the Gates Eternal Miller, Aaron David 77

Kirken den er et gammelt hus Built on a Rock Cherwien, David 51

Lancashire Lead On, O King Eternal! Helman, Michael 56

Lasset uns mit Jesu ziehen Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus Gieschen, Thomas 60

Laudate Dominum Rejoice in God’s Saints Cherwien, David 63

Munich O Word of God Incarnate / O Jesus, I Have Promised Miller, Aaron David 66

Neno lake Mungu Listen, God Is Calling Organ, Anne Krentz 71

O Waly Waly When Love Is Found Diemer, Emma Lou 75

Picardy Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence Schack, David 78

Repton He Comes to Us as One Unknown Powell, Robert J. 81

Royal Oak All Things Bright and Beautiful Kolander, Keith 84

St. Denio Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise Thomas, David Evan 87

Swing Low Swing Low, Sweet Chariot Harbach, Barbara 96

Thaxted O God beyond All Praising Farlee, Robert Buckley 104

The Feast Is Ready The Trumpets Sound, the Angels Sing Miller, Aaron David 108

Thine Thine the Amen Miller, Aaron David 114

Union Seminary Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether Biery, James 117

Yigdal The God of Abraham Praise Proulx, Richard 120

Yisrael v’oraita Open Your Ears, O Faithful People Phillips, Craig 123

Baptism and Communion — 9780800623555
A Taste of Cana’s Wine Thomas, David Evan 5

A va de Come, Let Us Eat Ferko, Frank 8

Adoro te devote Thee We Adore, O Savior Johnson, David N. 10

Afton Water As Rain from the Clouds Miller, Aaron David 15

Alles ist an Gottes Segen Praise the Lord, Rise Up Rejoicing / All Depends on 
Our Possessing Kosche, Kenneth T. 20



4

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page

Azmon This Is the Spirit’s Entry Now / Awake, O Sleeper, Rise 
from Death Harbach, Barbara 24

Beach Spring Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters / Lord, Whose 
Love in Humble Service Linker, Janet 29

Berglund O Blessed Spring Farlee, Robert Buckley 32

Bicentennial You Satisfy the Hungry Heart / Gift of Finest Wheat Honoré, Jeffrey 36

Break Bread Together Let Us Break Bread Together Wood, Dale 38

Bred dina vida vingar Thy Holy Wings Ferguson, John 41

Buckhurst Run Strengthen for Service Miller, Aaron David 44

Cannock O God of Life’s Great Mystery Kosche, Kenneth T. 48

Christe, du Lamm Gottes O Christ, Thou Lamb of God Frahm, Frederick 50

Holy Manna All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly Held, Wilbur 53

Hungry Feast We Come to the Hungry Feast Cherwien, David 56

I Am the Bread I Am the Bread of Life Schmoltze, Ron 58

King’s Lynn When Jesus Came to Jordan Cherwien, David 62

Liebster Jesu, wir sind hier Dearest Jesus, We Are Here / Word of God, Come Down 
on Earth Wold, Wayne L. 66

Midden in de dood We Who Once Were Dead Kosche, Kenneth T. 70

Munich O Jesus, I Have Promised Miller, Aaron David 73

Now Now the Silence Helman, Michael 78

O Jesu, än de dina Around You, O Lord Jesus Gabrielsen, Stephen 81

O Welt, ich muss dich lassen O Bread of Life from Heaven Miller, Aaron David 83

One Bread, One Body One Bread, One Body Schmoltze, Ron 90

Picardy Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence Roberts, Al 93

Rendez à Dieu Father, We Thank You Biery, James 96

Resignation My Shepherd, You Supply My Need Thomas, David Evan 101

Schmücke dich Soul, Adorn Yourself with Gladness / Now We Join in 
Celebration Miller, Aaron David 104

Song 1 Lord, Who the Night You Were Betrayed Cherwien, David 107

Stuttgart Crashing Waters at Creation McCarthy, David 110

The Ash Grove Let All Things Now Living / Sent Forth by God’s Blessing Wold, Wayne L. 112

Toplady Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me Stearns, Peter Pindar 117

Tryggare kan ingen vara Children of the Heavenly Father Ferguson, John 120

Hobby, Robert A. 122

Ubi caritas Where Charity and Love Prevail Lasky, David 126

Union Seminary Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether / Jesus, Come, for We 
Invite You Lind, Robert 130

Wade in the Water Wade in the Water Harbach, Barbara 136

Waterlife Borning Cry Christiansen, David 140

Christmas — 9780800659356
A Maiden Most Gentle Gant, Andrew 5

A la ru Oh, Sleep Now, Holy Baby Osterland, Karl 8

Adeste fideles Oh, Come, All Ye Faithful Demessieux, Jeanne 12

Antioch Joy to the World Diemer, Emma Lou 15

Ferguson, John 20

Cradle Song Away in a Manger Williams, David 23



5

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Divinum mysterium Of the Father’s Love Begotten Held, Wilbur 26

Johnson, David N. 29

El cant dels ocells Carol of the Birds Mason, Monte 36

Es ist ein Ros Lo, How a Rose Is Growing Leavitt, John 41

Forest Green O Little Town of Bethlehem Leavitt, John 47

Gloria Angels, We Have Heard on High Wold, Wayne L. 50

Gloria Peru Glory to God, Glory in the Highest Porter, Emily Maxson 54

Go Tell It Go Tell It on the Mountain Albrecht, Timothy 58

Greensleeves What Child Is This Albrecht, Timothy 60

Her kommer dine arme små Your Little Ones, Dear Lord Miller, Aaron David 62

I Wonder I Wonder As I Wander Thomas, David Evan 65

Il est né He Is Born Hudson, Richard 68

In dulci jubilo Good Christian Friends, Rejoice Dello Joio, Norman 72

Dupré, Marcel 77

Irby Once in Royal David’s City Farlee, Robert Buckley 79

Jeg er så glad I Am So Glad Each Christmas Eve Gabrielsen, Stephen 82

Lo desembre congelat Cold December Flies Away Kolander, Keith 86

Lullaby Arnatt, Ronald 89

Noël nouvelet Sing We Now of Christmas Hudson, Richard 93

Quem pastores Come, Your Hearts and Voices Raising Walcha, Helmut 96

Regent Square Angels, from the Realms of Glory Johnson, Edwin C. 99

Rise Up, Shepherd There’s a Star in the East Osterland, Karl 103

Stille Nacht Silent Night, Holy Night Leavitt, John 106

Miller, Aaron David 108

Sussex Carol On Christmas Night Milford, Robin 110

The First Nowell The First Nowell Lasky, David 44

Un flambeau Bring a Torch, Jeannette, Isabella Uehlein, Christopher 124

Une jeune pucelle Twas in the Moon of Wintertime Biery, Marilyn 118

Lochstampfor, Mark 120

Vom Himmel hoch From Heaven Above Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 137

Pelz, Walter L. 126

W żłobie leży Infant Holy, Infant Lowly Peterson, John David 140

Christmas II — 9781506448077
Adeste fideles O Come, All Ye Faithful Ashdown, Franklin D. 5

Away in a Manger Away in a Manger Lasky, David 10

Blantyre That Boy-Child of Mary Kerr, J. Wayne 14

Branle de l'officiel Ding Dong! Merrily on High Lind, Richard 17

Carol It Came upon the Midnight Clear Cherwien, David M. 22

Christmas Candles Now Shine a Thousand Candles Bright Childs, Edwin T. 24

Christmas Song There’s a Song in the Air Schmoltze, Ron 28

Cranham In the Bleak Midwinter Lasky, David 31

Det kimer nu til julefest The Bells of Christmas Nystedt, Knut 33

El desembre congelat Cold December Flies Away Lasky, David 36

Rowland-Raybold, Roberta 38

Ermuntre dich Break Forth, O Beauteous Heavenly Light Petersen, Lynn L. 41



6

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Es ist ein Ros Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming Lovinfosse, Dennis 43

Stout, Alan 45

Fröhlich soll mein Herze springen Once Again My Heart Rejoinces Culli, Benjamin M. 47

Go Tell It Go Tell It on the Mountain Wold, Wayne L. 52

God Rest You Merry God Rest You Merry Shows, Aaron 55

Her kommer dine arme små Your Little Ones, Dear Lord Schelat, David 58

Huan-sha-xi Midnight Stars Make Bright the Skies Bedford, Michael 60

Biery, Marilyn 64

Jüngst How Great Our Joy! Johnson, Kyle 67

La Nativité Langlais, Jean 70

Mabune In a Lowly Manger Born Sims, David 76

Manger Song Where Shepherds Lately Knelt Sims, David 80

Marvel Before the Marvel of This Night Schmoltze, Ron 83

Mendelssohn Hark! The Herald Angels Sing Diemer, Emma Lou 86

Narodil se Kristus Pán Let Our Gladness Have No End Sedio, Mark 91

Noël It Came upon the Midnight Clear Ashdown, Franklin D. 93

Orientis partibus The Friendly Beasts/Jesus Our Brother, Kind and Good Kerr, J. Wayne 96

Past Three O'Clock Past Three O’Clock Lind, Richard 99

Personent hodie On This Day Earth Shall Ring Hobby, Robert A. 103

Quelle est cette odeur agréable What Is This Lovely Fragrance? Biery, James 108

St. Louis O Little Town of Bethlehem Sedio, Mark 112

Schneider with Vom Himmel hoch Peace Came to Earth/From Heaven Above Porter, Emily Maxson 114

Still, Still, Still Still, Still, Still Manz, Paul 117

Susani Vom Himmel hoch, o Engel, kommt! / From Heaven 
High, O Angels, Come! Powell, Robert J. 120

Sussex Carol On Christmas Night Osterland, Karl 123

Easter — 9780800659363
Allein Gott in der Höh All Glory Be to God on High Albrecht, Timothy 6

Alleluia No. 1 Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks Honoré, Jeffrey 9

Bridegroom Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song Biery, James 14

Bryn Calfaria Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor / Look, the Sight 
Is Glorious Haller, William 18

Christ Arose Up from the Grave He Arose Ferguson, John 21

Christ ist erstanden Christ Is Arisen Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 24

Crimond The Lord’s My Shepherd, I’ll Not Want Harbach, Barbara 27

Cristo vive (Central) Christ Is Risen, Christ Is Living Farlee, Robert Buckley 32

Den signede dag O Day Full of Grace Wold, Wayne L. 36

Down Ampney Come Down, O Love Divine Sedio, Mark 39

Duke Street I Know That My Redeemer Lives! Held, Wilbur 42

Dunlap’s Creek We Walk by Faith and Not by Sight Biery, James 45

Earth and All Stars Alleluia! Jesus Is Risen! Kolander, Keith 49

Easter Hymn Jesus Christ Is Risen Today Goemanne, Noël 57

Powell, Robert J. 53

Engelberg We Know That Christ Is Raised / To Be Your Presence Cherwien, David 60

Fortunatus Welcome, Happy Morning! Neswick, Bruce 66



7

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Gaudeamus pariter Come, You Faithful, Raise the Strain Farlee, Robert Buckley 76

Gelobt sei Gott Good Christian Friends, Rejoice and Sing! Leavitt, John 79

Jesus, meine Zuversicht Jesus Lives! The Victory’s Won! Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 81

Judas Maccabaeus Thine Is the Glory Porter, Emily Maxson 83

Lasst uns erfreuen Now All the Vault of Heaven Resounds Sedio, Mark 87

Llanfair Christ the Lord Is Risen Today; Alleluia! Powell, Robert J. 90

Mfurahini, haleluya Christ Has Arisen, Alleluia Vogt, Emanuel 92

Middlebury Come Away to the Skies Thomas, David Evan 94

Mit Freuden zart With High Delight Let Us Unite / Lord Christ, When 
First You Came to Earth Bender, Jan 98

Nicaea Holy, Holy, Holy Farlee, Robert Buckley 105

Noël nouvelet Now the Green Blade Rises Sedio, Mark 107

O filii et filiae O Sons and Daughters of the King Held, Wilbur 110

Orientis partibus Christ the Lord Is Risen Today! Ferko, Frank 117

Simple Gifts I Danced in the Morning Kerr, J. Wayne 119

Sonne der Gerechtigkeit At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing / Rise, O Sun of 
Righteousness Schack, David 122

St. Columba The King of Love My Shepherd Is Leighton, Kenneth 124

Truro Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing Kerr, J. Wayne 127

Veni, Creator Spiritus Creator Spirit, Heavenly Dove / Come, Holy Ghost, Our 
Souls Inspire Peeters, Flor 131

Victory (Palestrina) The Strife Is O’er, the Battle Done Helman, Michael 134

Vruechten This Joyful Eastertide Kolander, Keith 137

Easter II — 9781506448114
Auf, auf, mein Herz Awake, My Heart, with Gladness Wold, Wayne L. 5

Cedarwolf Woman, Weeping in the Garden Sims, David 10

Christ ist erstanden Christ Is Arisen Kolodziej, Benjamin 13

Christ lag in Todesbanden Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands Cassler, G. Winston 19

Harbach, Barbara 22

Den signede dag O Day Full of Grace Wold, Wayne L. 24

Duke Street I Know That My Redeemer Lives! Childs, Edwin T. 28

Easter Hymn Jesus Christ Is Risen Today Ferguson, John 32

Ellacombe The Day of Resurrection! Ashdown, Franklin D. 34

Grosser Gott Holy God, We Praise Your Name Farlee, Robert Buckley 40

Hymn to Joy Christ Is Risen! Shout Hosanna! / Joyful, Joyful We Adore 
Thee Langlois, Kristina 45

In dir ist Freude Day of Delight and Beauty Unbounded / In Thee Is 
Gladness Sedio, Mark 49

Jubilate Diemer, Emma Lou 53

Judas Maccabaeus Thine Is the Glory Osterland, Karl 57

Lancashire The Day of Resurrection! /  Lead On, O King Eternal! Ferguson, John 62

Lasst uns erfreuen A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing! / Now All the Vault of 
Heaven Resounds Shows, Aaron 66

Lindner Joyful Is the Dark Miller, Aaron David 72

Little Flock / St. Columba Have No Fear, Little Flock / The King of Love My 
Shepherd Is Sedio, Mark 77

Middlebury Come Away to the Skies Ferko, Frank 79



8

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Njoo kwetu, Roho mwema Gracious Spirit, Heed Our Pleading Hamilton, Gregory 84

Pentecost Every Time I Feel the Spirit Miller, Aaron David 87

Perichoresis The Play of the Godhead Cherwien, David M. 91

Promise Hymn of Promise / In the Bulb There Is a Flower Rowland-Raybold, Roberta 97

Raabe Day of Arising Cherwien, David M. 102

Raquel Womb of Life and Source of Being Thomas, David Evan 105

Resignation My Shepherd, You Supply My Need Hobby, Robert A. 108

Santo Domingo Alleluia! Christ Is Arisen / ¡Aleluya! Christo resucitó Biery, James 111

St. Helena Christ Has Risen While Earth Slumbers Culli, Benjamin M. 117

Stuempfle Earth, Earth, Awake! Powell, Robert J. 124

Thaxted O Spirit All-Embracing Neff, Lyle K. 129

Truro Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing Reuss, Jonathan 132

Victory The Strife Is O’er, the Battle Done Black, Karen E.  138

Vruechten This Joyful Eastertide Diemer, Emma Lou 142

Wairua tapu As the Wind Song Biery, Marilyn 146

Woodlands The Risen Christ Culli, Benjamin M. 151

Epiphany — 9780800659349

Angelic Songs O Zion, Haste Sedio, Mark 5

Christe sanctorum Christ Is the World’s Light Carlson, J. Bert 8

Dejlig er den himmel blå Bright and Glorious Is the Sky Wold, Wayne L. 13

Deo gracias Oh, Wondrous Image, Vision Fair / Oh, Love, How Deep Gabrielsen, Stephen 26

Miller, Aaron David 19

Dix As with Gladness Men of Old Wold, Wayne L. 28

Ebenezer Thy Strong Word Miller, Aaron David 31

Es ist das Heil All Who Believe and Are Baptized / Salvation unto Us 
Has Come Proulx, Richard 40

Gammal fäbodpsalm / från Dalarna Lindberg, Oskar 45

Hankey I Love to Tell the Story Diemer, Emma Lou 48

Here I Am, Lord I, the Lord of Sea and Sky / Here I Am, Lord Farlee, Robert Buckley 50

His Name So Sweet I’ve Just Come from the Fountain Billingham, Richard 53

Houston I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light Wold, Wayne L. 56

Hyfrydol Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Vaughan Williams, Ralph 60

In dir ist Freude In Thee Is Gladness Beck, Theodore 63

King’s Lynn When Jesus Came to Jordan Fruhauf, Ennis 66

Kuortane We All Are One in Mission / O Lord, Now Let Your 
Servant Sedio, Mark 69

Lac qui Parle Many and Great, O God Diemer, Emma Lou 72

Liebster Jesu, wir sind hier Word of God, Come Down on Earth / Dearest Jesus, at 
Your Word Frahm, Frederick 75

Marsch der Heiligen drei Könige Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 79

Morning Star Brightest and Best of the Stars Wold, Wayne L. 83

Praise, My Soul Alleluia, Song of Gladness / Praise, My Soul, the God of 
Heaven Farlee, Robert Buckley 88

Prélude sur l’introït de l’épiphanie Duruflé, Maurice 91

Repton He Comes to Us as One Unknown Powell, Robert J. 94



9

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Salzburg Songs of Thankfulness and Praise Biery, James 97

Schmücke dich Soul, Adorn Yourself with Gladness / Now We Join in 
Celebration Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 103

Schönster Herr Jesu Beautiful Savior Hamilton, Gregory 105

Siyahamba We Are Marching in the Light of God Farlee, Robert Buckley 109

St. Denio Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise Carlson, J. Bert 112

St. Patrick’s Breastplate I Bind unto Myself Today Schaffner, John Hebden 115

Three Kings of Orient We Three Kings of Orient Are Linker, Janet 118

Wie schön leuchtet O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright! Drischner, Max 124

Manz, Paul 127

Sedio, Mark 122

Winchester New On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry Neswick, Bruce 132

Wo Gott zum Haus When Christ’s Appearing Was Made Known Sedio, Mark 134

Wojtkiewiecz Rise, Shine, You People Cherwien, David 136

Healing and Funeral — 9781451462616
Aria Bender, Jan 5

Peeters, Flor 8

Balm in Gilead There Is a Balm in Gilead Powell, Robert J. 11

Blest Are They Blest Are They Lenz, Charles L. 13

Deep River Deep River Held, Wilbur 16

Den signede dag O Day Full of Grace Haan, Raymond H. 18

Elegiac Pastorale Ashdown, Franklin D. 21

Eventide Abide with Me Petersen, Lynn L. 25

Finlandia Be Still, My Soul / When Memory Fades Kerr, J. Wayne 30

Powell, Robert J. 28

Fredericktown In All Our Grief and Fear We Turn to You Powell, Robert J. 32

Gud skal alting mage Jesus, Priceless Treasure Reuss, Jonathan 35

Hanson Place Shall We Gather at the River Hobby, Robert A. 39

Healer of Our Every Ill Healer of Our Every Ill Ashdown, Franklin D. 43

Herzlich lieb Lord, Thee I Love Manz, Paul 37

How Can I Keep from Singing My Life Flows On in Endless Song Culli, Benjamin M. 50

I himmelen, i himmelen In Heaven Above Miller, Aaron David 56

Jesu, meine Freude Jesus, Priceless Treasure Lind, Robert 63

Kas dziedāja By the Babylonian Rivers Kerr, J. Wayne 65

Kuortane O Lord, Now Let Your Servant / By All Your Saints Hobby, Robert A. 68

Lasst uns erfreuen All Creatures, Worship God Most High! Pavlechko, Thomas 71

Londonderry Air O Christ the Same Lind, Robert 77

Marching to Zion Come, We That Love the Lord Farlee, Robert Buckley 85

Ferguson, John 81

Marion Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart / Rejoice, O Pilgrim Throng! Cherwien, David 88

Meditation Religieuse Mulet, Henri 91

Mississippi Sing with All the Saints in Glory Biery, James 97

O quanta qualia Oh, What Their Joy Haan, Raymond H. 101

O Store Gud How Great Thou Art Kerr, J. Wayne 104

On Eagle’s Wings On Eagle’s Wings Biery, Marilyn 106



10

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Reprise Manz, Paul 110

St. Anne O God, Our Help in Ages Past Cherwien, David 116

Culli, Benjamin M. 113

St. Catherine’s Court In Our Day of Thanksgiving Diemer, Emma Lou 119

Sine nomine For All the Saints Wold, Wayne L. 123

Suo Gân Comfort, Comfort, Now My People Thomas, David Evan 129

Thompson Softly and Tenderly Jesus Is Calling Ferguson, John 132

Was Gott tut What God Ordains Is Good Indeed Carlson, J. Bert 135

Waterlife Borning Cry Christiansen, David 138

Wer nur den lieben Gott If You But Trust In God to Guide You Carlson, J. Bert 140

Lent — 9780800658977
Aberystwyth Savior, When in Dust to You Near, Gerald 6

Aus tiefer Not Out of the Depths I Cry to You Drischner, Max 8

Beach Spring Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters / Lord, Whose 
Love in Humble Service Wold, Wayne L. 12

Berglund O Blessed Spring Biery, James 18

Bred dina vida vingar Thy Holy Wings Webster, Richard 22

Calvary Calvary Billingham, Richard 26

Choral Dorien Alain, Jehan 29

Consolator Come, Ye Disconsolate Carlson, J. Bert 32

Ellacombe Hosanna, Loud Hosanna Kerr, J. Wayne 35

Gethsemane Go to Dark Gethsemane Cherwien, David 38

Healer of Our Every Ill Healer of Our Every Ill Honoré, Jeffrey 41

Herzlich tut mich verlangen O Sacred Head, Now Wounded Decker, Pamela 44

Flynn, Timothy 46

Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 48

Herzliebster Jesu Ah, Holy Jesus Ward, Beverly A. 51

Jesu Kreuz, Leiden und Pein Jesus, I Will Ponder Now Below, Robert 57

Jesu, meines Lebens Leben Christ, the Life of All the Living Peeters, Flor 60

Love Unknown My Song Is Love Unknown Osterland, Karl 62

Martyrdom Alas! And Did My Savior Bleed Farlee, Robert Buckley 64

New Britain Amazing Grace, How Sweet the Sound Gehring, Philip 66

O Welt, ich muss dich lassen O Bread of Life from Heaven Cassler, G. Winston 72

Olivet My Faith Looks Up to Thee Osterland, Karl 69

Pange lingua Of the Glorious Body Telling Arnatt, Ronald 74

Rathbun In the Cross of Christ I Glory Cherwien, David 78

Rhosymedre My Song Is Love Unknown Vaughan Williams, Ralph 83

Rockingham Old When I Survey the Wondrous Cross / God Loved the 
World Farlee, Robert Buckley 87

Seelenbräutigam Jesus, Still Lead On Manz, Paul 89

Shades Mountain There in God’s Garden Farlee, Robert Buckley 92

Slane Be Thou My Vision Ashdown, Franklin D. 96

Sojourner I Want Jesus to Walk with Me Henry, Raymond 102

Song 1 Lord, Who the Night You Were Betrayed Farlee, Robert Buckley 105

Southwell Lord Jesus, Think on Me Carlson, J. Bert 108



11

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Ubi caritas Where True Love and Charity are Found Biery, Marilyn 112

Valet will ich dir geben All Glory, Laud, and Honor Diemer, Emma Lou 114

Were You There Were You There Diemer, Emma Lou 123

Lent II — 9781506448107
An Wasserflüssen Babylon A Lamb Goes Uncomplaining Forth Biery, James 5

Aus tiefer Not Out of the Depths I Cry to You Harbach, Barbara 8

Baylor Restore in Us, O God Langlois, Kristina 11

Coe Fen Christ Is the Life / How Shall I Sing That Majesty Portman, Brenda 13

Dapit hapon When Twilight Comes Kerr, J. Wayne 18

Deep Blue In Deepest Night Gehring, Philip 21

Deo gracias Oh, Love, How Deep Healey, Willan 23

Ebenezer Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow Powell, Robert J. 28

Erhalt uns, Herr The Glory of These Forty Days Albrecht, Timothy 32

Cassler, G. Winston 34

Fortunatus New Sing, My Tongue Stover, Harold 36

Gethsemane Go to Dark Gethsemane Langlois, Kristina 40

Herzlich tut mich verlangen O Sacred Head, Now Wounded Lovinfosse, Dennis 42

Herzliebster Jesu Ah, Holy Jesus Miller, Aaron David 44

Julion As the Deer Runs to the River Biery, Marilyn 48

Uehlein, Christopher 51

King’s Weston At the Name of Jesus / On a Barren Hilltop Biery, Marilyn 54

Llangloffan Bless Now, O God, the Journey Pelz, Walter L. 62

Lonesome Valley Jesus Walked This Lonesome Valley Wood, Dale 65

Love Unknown My Song Is Love Unknown Biery, James 68

Culli, Benjamin M. 71

Nagel As the Sun with Longer Journey Biery, James 73

Near the Cross Jesus, Keep Me Near the Cross Powell, Robert  J. 77

O Lamm Gottes, unschuldig Lamb of God, Pure and Sinless Christiansen, F. Melius 
arr. G. Winston Cassler 80

Old 124th Eternal Lord of Love, Behold Your Church Held, Wilbur 82

Roseville As Your Spirit in the Desert Weber, Paul D. 87

Såkorn som dør i jorden Seed That in Earth Is Dying Gehring, Philip 90

Santo Cordero Lamb of God Most Holy Biery, Marilyn 93

Slane Be Thou My Vision / When We Are Tested Lasky, David 96

St. Christopher Beneath the Cross of Jesus Cherwien, David M. 104

Sufferer They Crucified My Lord Harbach, Barbara 107

The King’s Majesty Ride On, Ride On in Majesty! Powell, Robert J. 111

Third Mode Melody All Things of Dust to Dust Return / I Heard the Voice of 
Jesus Say Near, Gerald 116

Thomas Tree of Life and Awesome Mystery Portman, Brenda 120

Tubman When Israel Was in Egypt’s Land Billingham, Richard 123

Twenty-Fourth Where Charity and Love Prevail Hobby, Robert A. 126

Valet will ich dir geben All Glory, Laud, and Honor Lasky, David 129

Weary Land Jesus Is a Rock in a Weary Land Nelson, Ronald A. 131

When Jesus Wept When Jesus Wept Peters, Andrew 134



12

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Wondrous Love What Wondrous Love Is This Johnson, David N. 138

Thomas, David Evan 141

Marriage — 9781451486025
Benison How Good, God Said, and Blessed the Two Porter, Emily Maxson 28

A Rose Unfolding Thomas, David Evan 5

A Wedding Tune for Anne Vaughan Williams, Ralph 8

Brother James’ Air The Lord’s My Shepherd, I’ll Not Want Wright, M. Searle 11

Cornet Processional Dahl, David P. 14

Fanfare Helman, Michael 17

Fanfare and Processional Wagner, Douglas E. 20

Fanfare for a New Day Kerr, J. Wayne 25

Hyfrydol Hear Us Now, Our God and Father Cherwien, David 35

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Sedio, Mark 38

Hymn to Joy Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee Schwarz, May 41

Culli, Benjamin M. 44

Lasset uns mit Jesu ziehen Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus Manz, Paul 50

Lobe den Herren Praise to the Lord, the Almighty Wold, Wayne L. 53

Nun danket alle Gott Now Thank We All Our God Hobby, Robert A. 58

Cherwien, David 62

O Perfect Love Diemer, Emma Lou 67

O Waly Waly When Love Is Found / Although I Speak with Angel’s 
Tongue Harbach, Barbara 71

Diemer, Emma Lou 73

Praise, My Soul Praise, My Soul, the God of Heaven Powell, Robert J. 76

Prelude in Classic Style Young, Gordon 79

Processional Mathias, William 84

Processional in D Johnson, David N. 91

Processional in E-flat Johnson, David N. 94

Processional of Joy Meyer, Laurence J. 99

Psalm XX Young, Gordon 104

Royal Oak All Things Bright and Beautiful Roberts, Anne 106

St. Columba The King of Love My Shepherd Is Diemer, Emma Lou 109

Trumpet Tune Johnson, David N. 113

Trumpet Tune in C Johnson, David N. 117

Trumpet Tune in D Johnson, David N. 122

Trumpet Tune in F Helman, Michael 126

Trumpet Voluntary Pavlechko, Thomas 132

Trumpet Voluntary I Rowan, William P. 138

Trumpet Voluntary II Rowan, William P. 141

Tuba Tune in D major Lang, Craig Sellar 144

Variation on a Theme by Corelli Miller, Aaron David 147

Westminster Air Thomas, David Evan 151

Wie schön leuchtet O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright! Sedio, Mark 156



13

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
November — 9780800658960

Ar hyd y nos For the Fruit of All Creation / God, Who Made the 
Earth and Heaven Stoldt, Frank 6

Chant de Paix Song of Peace Langlais, Jean 8

Coronation All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name! Fields, Timothy 10

Crucifer Lift High the Cross Arnatt, Ronald 13

Den store hvide flok Who Is This Host Arrayed in White / Behold the Host 
Arrayed in White Ferguson, John 16

Ein feste Burg A Mighty Fortress Is Our God Albrecht, Timothy 18

Bender, Jan 21

Walcha, Helmut 24

Elegy Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 27

Erhalt uns, Herr Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word Johnson, David N. 33

Leupold, Anton Wilhelm 37

In Paradisum Lesur, Daniel-Jean 39

King’s Weston At the Name of Jesus Powell, Robert J. 42

Schaffner, John Hebden 45

Kirken den er et gammelt hus Built on a Rock Held, Wilbur 48

Peeters, Flor 50

Kremser We Praise You, O God / We Gather Together Peeters, Flor 52

Land of Rest Jerusalem, My Happy Home Proulx, Richard 56

Lobe den Herren Praise to the Lord, the Almighty Cherwien, David 62

Micheelsen, Hans Friedrich 59

Wold, Wayne L. 65

Nun danket alle Gott Now Thank We All Our God Cherwien, David 78

Honoré, Jeffrey 70

Johnson, David N. 72

Old Hundredth Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow / All People 
Who on Earth Do Dwell Ferguson, John 84

Post, Piet 90

Requiem aeternam Vierne, Louis 92

Sine nomine For All the Saints Hutchings, Arthur 97

Neswick, Bruce 100

The Ash Grove Let All Things Now Living / Sent Forth by God’s Blessing Cherwien, David 115

Stoldt, Frank 112

Vineyard Haven Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart / Rejoice, O Pilgrim Throng! Powell, Robert J. 118

Westminster Abbey Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation Proulx, Richard 121

Reformation — 9781506413600
Allein Gott in der Höh All Glory Be to God on High Manz, Paul 5

Alles ist an Gottes Segen All Depends on Our Possessing / Praise the Lord, Rise Up 
Rejoicing Wold, Wayne L. 8

Blott en dag Day by Day Carlson, J. Bert 11

čas radosti Come Rejoicing, Praises Voicing Biery, Marilyn 14

Cuéllar Holy, Holy, Holy, Holy Miller, Aaron David 17

Die güldne Sonne Evening and Morning Cherwien, David 22



14

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Du är helig You Are Holy Seaton, Rick 26

Ein feste Burg A Mighty Fortress Is Our God Cherwien, David 32

Peeters, Flor 36

Erhalt uns, Herr Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word Carlson, J. Bert 41

Es ist das Heil Salvation unto Us Has Come / All Who Believe and Are 
Baptized Ore, Charles W. 47

Fred til Bod Hallelujah! Jesus Lives / Peace, to Soothe Our Bitter Woes Carlson, J. Bert 51

Gott sei gelobet und gebenedeiet O Lord, We Praise You Culli, Benjamin M. 53

Herr Jesu Christ, dich zu uns wend Lord Jesus Christ, Be Present Now Busarow, Donald 56

Herzlich lieb Lord, Thee I Love Miller, Aaron David 59

Ist Gott für mich If God My Lord Be for Me Ashdown, Franklin D. 62

Jesaia dem Propheten Isaiah in a Vision Did of Old Petersen, Lynn L. 67

Komm, Heiliger Geist, Herre Gott Come, Holy Ghost, God and Lord Ashdown, Franklin D. 71

Kuortane O Lord, Now Let Your Servant / For All the Faithful 
Women Salonen, Sulo 76

Liebster Jesu, wir sind hier Dearest Jesus, at Your Word / Word of God, Come Down 
on Earth Wold, Wayne L. 81

Lobe den Herren, o meine Seele Praise the Almighty! Powell, Robert J. 85

Lobt Gott den Herren, ihr Sing Praise to God, the Highest Good Dahl, David P. 88

Njoo kwetu, Roho mwema Gracious Spirit, Heed Our Pleading Bedford, Michael 93

Nun danket all Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs Petzold, Johannes 96

Nun freut euch Dear Christians, One and All Busarow, Donald 99

Nyt ylös, sieluni Arise, My Soul, Arise! Wood, Dale 104

O Heliger Geist O Spirit of Life Biery, James 107

O Jesu Christe, wahres Licht O Christ, Our Light, O Radiance True Manz, Paul 110

Romedal Lord Our God, with Praise We Come Farlee, Robert Buckley 113

Schmücke dich Soul, Adorn Yourself with Gladness / Now We Join in 
Celebration Kapp, Artur 117

Sonne der Gerechtigkeit At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing / Rise, O Sun of 
Righteousness Ore, Charles W. 121

That Priceless Grace That Priceless Grace Miller, Aaron David 123

Thine Thine the Amen Langlois, Kristina 128

Vårvindar friska O Living Breath of God Diemer, Emma Lou 131

Vater unser Our Father, God in Heaven Above Harbach, Barbara 135

Reger, Max 138

Was Gott tut What God Ordains Is Good Indeed Powell, Robert J. 141

Wer nur den lieben Gott If You But Trust in God to Guide You Fiebig, Kurt 147

Werde munter Come with Us, O Blessed Jesus Rübsam, Wolfgang 144

Wir glauben all We All Believe in One True God Weber, Jacob B. 155

Summer — 9780800676872
Assurance Blessed Assurance Carlson, J. Bert 5

Azmon Oh, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing / Awake, O Sleeper, 
Rise from Death Cherwien, David 8

Bicentennial You Satisfy the Hungry Heart / Gift of Finest Wheat Schmoltze, Ron 11

Bryn Calfaria Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor / Look, the Sight 
Is Glorious Vaughan Williams, Ralph 14



15

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Common Title(s) Composer Page
Converse What a Friend We Have in Jesus Hobby, Robert A. 18

Dove of Peace I Come with Joy Cherwien, David 21

Every Time I Feel the Spirit Every Time I Feel the Spirit Hailstork, Adolphus 25

Give Me Jesus Give Me Jesus / In the Morning When I Rise Billingham, Richard 31

Grosser Gott God of Our Life, All-Glorious Lord Harbach, Barbara 34

Holy Manna God, Who Stretched the Spangled Heavens / All Who 
Hunger, Gather Gladly Held, Wilbur 38

Italian Hymn Come, Thou Almighty King / God, Whose Almighty 
Word Proulx, Richard 41

Kingsfold I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say / My Soul Proclaims Your 
Greatness Miller, Aaron David 46

Powell, Robert J. 52

Komm, Gott Schöpfer Creator Spirit, Heavenly Dove / Come, Holy Ghost, Our 
Souls Inspire Leavitt, John 44

Laudes Domini When Morning Gilds the Skies Lind, Robert 55

Linstead Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ Sedio, Mark 58

Marion Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart / Rejoice, O Pilgrim Throng! Peeters, Flor 62

Melita Eternal Father, Strong to Save / My Hope Is Built on 
Nothing Less Wold, Wayne L. 65

Morecambe Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart Utterback, Joe 73

Nettleton Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing / Praise the One 
Who Breaks the Darkness Burkhardt, Michael 76

Miller, Aaron David 80

Nicaea Holy, Holy, Holy Post, Piet 84

Now Now the Silence Ore, Charles W. 93

O heilige Dreifaltigkeit O Trinity, O Blessed Light Farlee, Robert Buckley 97

O store Gud How Great Thou Art Hobby, Robert A. 100

Sing Out Sing Out, Earth and Skies Bennett, Mary Beth 103

Somos del Señor When We Are Living (Pues si vivimos) Diemer, Emma Lou 107

Te ofrecemos Now We Offer Honoré, Jeffrey 112

Toccata in Seven Rutter, John 116

Toplady Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me Roberts, Al 121

Tryggare kan ingen vara Children of the Heavenly Father Kerr, J. Wayne 124

Wareham Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove / The Church of 
Christ, in Every Age Carlson, J. Bert 127

Diemer, Emma Lou 132

Woodlands Tell Out, My Soul / Glory to God, We Give You Thanks Kerr, J. Wayne 135

Wunderbarer König God Himself Is Present Harbach, Barbara 138



16

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
A la ru Osterland, Karl Christmas 8

A va de Ferko, Frank Baptism and Communion 8

Aberystwyth Near, Gerald Lent 6

Willan, Healy Advent II 5

Adeste fideles Ashdown, Franklin D. Christmas II 5

Demessieux, Jeanne Christmas 12

Adoro te devote Johnson, David N. Baptism and Communion 10

Afton Water Miller, Aaron David Baptism and Communion 15

Allein Gott in der Höh Albrecht, Timothy Easter 6

Manz, Paul Reformation 5

Alleluia No. 1 Honoré, Jeffrey Easter 9

Alles ist an Gottes Segen Kosche, Kenneth T. Baptism and Communion 20

Wold, Wayne L. Reformation 8

An Wasserflüssen Babylon Biery, James Lent II 5

Angelic Songs Sedio, Mark Epiphany 5

Antioch Diemer, Emma Lou Christmas 15

Ferguson, John Christmas 20

Ar hyd y nos Stoldt, Frank November 6

Ascension Benson, Robert Advent II 12

Carlson, J. Bert Summer 5

Auf, auf, mein Herz Wold, Wayne L. Easter II 5

Aus tiefer Not Drischner, Max Lent 8

Harbach, Barbara Lent II 8

Away in a Manger Lasky, David Christmas II 10

Azmon Cherwien, David Summer 8

Harbach, Barbara Baptism and Communion 24

Balm in Gilead Powell, Robert J. Healing and Funeral 11

Baylor Langlois, Kristina Lent II 11

Beach Spring Linker, Janet Baptism and Communion 29

Wold, Wayne L. Lent 12

Benison Porter, Emily Maxson Marriage 28

Bereden väg för Herran Hovland, Egil Advent II 16

Manz, Paul Advent 8

Berglund Biery, James Lent 18

Farlee, Robert Buckley Baptism and Communion 32

Besançon Wold, Wayne L. Advent 11

Bicentennial Honoré, Jeffrey Baptism and Communion 36

Schmoltze, Ron Summer 11

Blantyre Kerr, J. Wayne Christmas II 14

Blest Are They Lenz, Charles L. Healing and Funeral 13

Blott en dag Carlson, J. Bert Reformation 11

By Tune Name
Includes only compositions based on hymn tunes.



17

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Branle de l’officiel Lind, Richard Christmas II 17

Break Bread Together Wood, Dale Baptism and Communion 38

Bred dina vida vingar Ferguson, John Baptism and Communion 41

Webster, Richard Lent 22

Bridegroom Biery, James Easter 14

Brother James’ Air Wright, M. Searle Marriage 11

Bryn Calfaria Haller, William Easter 18

Vaughan Williams, Ralph Summer 14

Buckhurst Run Miller, Aaron David Baptism and Communion 44

Burleigh Billingham, Richard Advent 14

Calvary Billingham, Richard Lent 26

Cannock Kosche, Kenneth T. Baptism and Communion 48

Carol Cherwien, David M. Christmas II 22

Carol of Hope Schmoltze, Ron Advent II 19

čas radosti Biery, Marilyn Reformation 14

Cedarwolf Sims, David Easter II 10

Chesterfield Dykstra, Elaine S. Advent II 22

Leavitt, John Advent II 25

Christ Arose Ferguson, John Easter 21

Christ ist erstanden Kolodziej, Benjamin Easter II 13

Leupold, Anton Wilhelm Easter 24

Christ, Be Our Light Raabe, Nancy Advent II 27

Christ lag in Todesbanden Cassler, G. Winston Easter II 19

Harbach, Barbara Easter II 22

Christe sanctorum Carlson, J. Bert Epiphany 8

Christe, du Lamm Gottes Frahm, Frederick Baptism and Communion 50

Christmas Candles Childs, Edwin T. Christmas II 24

Christmas Song Schmoltze, Ron Christmas II 28

Coe Fen Portman, Brenda Lent II 13

Columcille Sims, David Advent II 30

Conditor alme siderum Warner, Richard Advent 17

Consolation Childs, Edwin T. Advent II 32

Johnson, David N. Advent 20

Consolator Carlson, J. Bert Lent 32

Converse Hobby, Robert A. Summer 18

Coronation Fields, Timothy November 10

Langlais, Jean Autumn 14

Cradle Song Williams, David Christmas 23

Cranham David Lasky Christmas II 31

Crimond Harbach, Barbara Easter 27

Cristo vive (Central) Farlee, Robert Buckley Easter 32

Crucifer Arnatt, Ronald November 13

Cuéllar Miller, Aaron David Reformation 17

Cwm Rhondda Carlson, J. Bert Autumn 18



18

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Dapit hapon Kerr, J. Wayne Lent II 18

Darwall’s 148th Harbach, Barbara Autumn 26

Deep Blue Gehring, Philip Lent II 21

Deep River Held, Wilbur Healing and Funeral 16

Dejlig er den Himmel blå Wold, Wayne L. Epiphany 13

Den signede dag Haan, Raymond H. Healing and Funeral 18

Wold, Wayne L. Easter 36

Wold, Wayne L. Easter II 24

Den store hvide flok Ferguson, John November 16

Deo gracias Gabrielsen, Stephen Epiphany 26

Miller, Aaron David Epiphany 19

Willan, Healy Lent II 23

Det kimer nu til julefest Nystedt, Knut Christmas II 33

Die güldne Sonne Cherwien, David Reformation 22

Divinum mysterium Held, Wilbur Christmas 26

Johnson, David N. Christmas 29

Dix Wold, Wayne L. Epiphany 28

Dove of Peace Cherwien, David Summer 21

Down Ampney Sedio, Mark Easter 39

Du är helig Seaton, Rick Reformation 26

Duke Street Childs, Edwin T. Easter II 28

Held, Wilbur Easter 42

Dundee Gabrielsen, Stephen Autumn 21

Dunlap’s Creek Biery, James Easter 45

Earth and All Stars Kolander, Keith Easter 49

Wold, Wayne L. Autumn 30

Easter Hymn Ferguson, John Easter II 32

Goemanne, Noël Easter 57

Powell, Robert J. Easter 53

Ebenezer Miller, Aaron David Epiphany 31

Powell, Robert J.   Lent II 28

Ein feste Burg Albrecht, Timothy November 18

Bender, Jan November 21

Cherwien, David Reformation 32

Harbach, Barbara Autumn 32

Peeters, Flor Reformation 36

Walcha, Helmut November 24

El cant dels ocells Mason, Monte Christmas 36

El desembre congelat Lasky, David Christmas II 36

Rowland-Raybold, Roberta Christmas II 38

Ellacombe Ashdown, Franklin D. Easter II 34

Kerr, J. Wayne Lent 35

Cherwien, David Easter 60

Erhalt uns, Herr Albrecht, Timothy Lent II 32



19

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Carlson, J. Bert Reformation 41

Cassler, G. Winston Lent II 34

Johnson, David N. November 33

Leupold, Anton Wilhelm November 37

Ermuntre dich Petersen, Lynn L. Christmas II 41

Es ist das Heil Ore, Charles W. Reformation 47

Proulx, Richard Epiphany 40

Es ist ein Ros Leavitt, John Christmas 41

Lovinfosse, Dennis Christmas II 43

Stout, Alan Christmas II 45

Eventide Petersen, Lynn L. Healing and Funeral 25

Every Time I Feel the Spirit Hailstork, Adolphus Summer 25

Finlandia Kerr, J. Wayne Healing and Funeral 30

Powell, Robert J. Healing and Funeral 28

Forest Green Biery, Marilyn Advent II 35

Leavitt, John Christmas 47

Phillips, Craig Advent II 40

Fortunatus Neswick, Bruce Easter 66

Fortunatus New Stover, Harold Lent II 36

Fred til Bod Carlson, J. Bert Reformation 51

Fredericktown Powell, Robert J. Healing and Funeral 32

Freu dich sehr Hovland, Egil Advent 23

Near, Gerald Advent 25

Freuen wir uns all in ein Ferko, Frank Advent II 43

Freut euch, ihr lieben Powell, Robert J. Advent II 45

Fröhlich soll mein Herze springen Culli, Benjamin M. Christmas II 47

Gabriel’s Message Manz, Paul Advent 32

Mason, Monte Advent 27

Gather Us In Honoré, Jeffrey Autumn 36

Gaudeamus pariter Farlee, Robert Buckley Easter 76

Gelobt sei Gott Leavitt, John Easter 79

Gethsemane Cherwien, David Lent 38

Langlois, Kristina Lent II 40

Give Me Jesus Billingham, Richard Summer 31

Gloria Wold, Wayne L. Christmas 50

Gloria Peru Porter, Emily Maxson Christmas 54

Go Tell It Albrecht, Timothy Christmas 58

Wold, Wayne L. Christmas II 52

God Rest You Merry Shows, Aaron Christmas II 55

Gott sei gelobet und gebenedeiet Culli, Benjamin M. Reformation 53

Gottes Sohn ist kommen Leavitt, John Advent 34

Pepping, Ernst Advent 36

Rogg, Lionel Advent II 48

Greensleeves Albrecht, Timothy Christmas 60



20

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Grosser Gott Farlee, Robert Buckley Easter II 40

Harbach, Barbara Summer 34

Gud skal alting mage Reuss, Jonathan Healing and Funeral 35

Haf trones lampa färdig Hokanson, Margrethe Advent II 53

Manz, Paul Advent 39

Hankey Diemer, Emma Lou Epiphany 48

Hanson Place Hobby, Robert A. Healing and Funeral 39

He Came Down Lasky, David Advent II 56

Healer of Our Every Ill Ashdown, Franklin D. Healing and Funeral 43

Honoré, Jeffrey Lent 41

Helmsley Osterland, Karl Advent 41

Webber, William Lloyd Advent 45

Her kommer dine arme små Miller, Aaron David Christmas 62

Schelat, David Christmas II 58

Here I Am, Lord Farlee, Robert Buckley Epiphany 50

Herr Christ, der einig Gotts Sohn Walcha, Helmut Advent II 59

Herr Jesu Christ, dich zu uns wend Busarow, Donald Reformation 56

Herzlich lieb Manz, Paul Healing and Funeral 37

Miller, Aaron David Reformation 59

Herzlich tut mich verlangen Decker, Pamela Lent 44

Flynn, Timothy Lent 46

Leupold, Anton Wilhelm Lent 48

Lovinfosse, Dennis Lent II 42

Herzliebster Jesu Miller, Aaron David Lent II 44

Ward, Beverly A. Lent 51

His Name So Sweet Billingham, Richard Epiphany 53

Holy Manna Cherwien, David Autumn 42

Held, Wilbur Baptism and Communion 53

Held, Wilbur Summer 38

Houston Wold, Wayne L. Epiphany 56

How Can I Keep from Singing Culli, Benjamin M. Healing and Funeral 50

Huan-sha-xi Bedford, Michael Christmas II 60

Biery, Marilyn Christmas II 64

Hungry Feast Cherwien, David Baptism and Communion 56

Hyfrydol Cherwien, David Marriage 35

Sedio, Mark Marriage 38

Vaughan Williams, Ralph Epiphany 60

Hymn to Joy Culli, Benjamin M. Marriage 44

Langlois, Kristina Easter II 45

Schwarz, May Marriage 41

Wold, Wayne L. Autumn 45

I Am the Bread Schmoltze, Ron Baptism and Communion 58

I himmelen, i himmelen Miller, Aaron David Healing and Funeral 56

I Wonder Thomas, David Evan Christmas 65



21

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Il est né Hudson, Richard Christmas 68

In dir ist Freude Beck, Theodore Epiphany 63

Sedio, Mark Easter II 49

In dulci jubilo Dello Joio, Norman Christmas 72

Dupré, Marcel Christmas 77

Innisfree Farm Biery, Marilyn Advent II 64

Irby Farlee, Robert Buckley Christmas 79

Ist Gott für mich Ashdown, Franklin D. Reformation 62

Italian Hymn Proulx, Richard Summer 41

Jefferson Childs, Edwin T. Advent II 67

Lasky, David Advent II 8

Jeg er så glad Gabrielsen, Stephen Christmas 82

Jerusalem Sedio, Mark Advent II 70

Jesaia dem Propheten Petersen, Lynn L. Reformation 67

Jesu Kreuz, Leiden und Pein Below, Robert Lent 57

Jesu, meine Freude Lind, Robert Healing and Funeral 63

Jesu, meines Lebens Leben Peeters, Flor Lent 60

Jesus, meine Zuversicht Leupold, Anton Wilhelm Easter 81

Joyous Light Biery, Marilyn Advent II 72

Judas Maccabaeus Osterland, Karl Easter II 57

Porter, Emily Maxson Easter 83

Julion Biery, Marilyn Lent II 48

Uehlein, Christopher Lent II 51

Jüngst Johnson, Kyle Christmas II 67

Kas dziedāja Kerr, J. Wayne Healing and Funeral 65

King of Glory Wold, Wayne L. Advent 49

Miller, Aaron David Advent II 77

King’s Lynn Cherwien, David Baptism and Communion 62

King’s Lynn Fruhauf, Ennis Epiphany 66

King’s Weston Biery, Marilyn Lent II 54

Powell, Robert J. November 42

Schaffner, John Hebden November 45

Kingsfold Miller, Aaron David Summer 46

Powell, Robert J. Summer 52

Kirken den er et gammelt hus Cherwien, David Autumn 51

Held, Wilbur November 48

Peeters, Flor November 50

Komm, Gott Schöpfer Leavitt, John Summer 44

Komm, Heiliger Geist, Herre Gott Ashdown, Franklin D. Reformation 71

Kremser Peeters, Flor November 52

Kuortane Hobby, Robert A. Healing and Funeral 68

Salonen, Sulo Reformation 76

Sedio, Mark Epiphany 69

La Crosse Biery, James Advent II 82



22

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Lac qui Parle Diemer, Emma Lou Epiphany 72

Lancashire Ferguson, John Easter II 62

Helman, Michael Autumn 56

Land of Rest Proulx, Richard November 56

Lasset uns mit Jesu ziehen Gieschen, Thomas Autumn 60

Manz, Paul Marriage 50

Lasst uns erfreuen Pavlechko, Thomas Healing and Funeral 71

Sedio, Mark Easter 87

Shows, Aaron Easter II 66

Laudate Dominum Cherwien, David Autumn 63

Laudes Domini Lind, Robert Summer 55

Liebster Jesu, wir sind hier Frahm, Frederick Epiphany 75

Wold, Wayne L. Baptism and Communion 66

Wold, Wayne L. Reformation 81

Lindner Miller, Aaron David Easter II 72

Linstead Sedio, Mark Summer 58

Little Flock Sedio, Mark Easter II 77

Llanfair Powell, Robert J. Easter 90

Llangloffan Harbach, Barbara Advent II 87

Miller, Aaron David Advent II 91

Pelz, Walter L. Lent II 62

Lo desembre congelat Kolander, Keith Christmas 86

Lobe den Herren Cherwien, David November 62

Micheelsen, Hans Friedrich November 59

Wold, Wayne L. Marriage 53

Wold, Wayne L. November 65

Lobe den Herren, o meine Seele Powell, Robert J. Reformation 85

Lobt Gott den Herren, ihr Dahl, David P. Reformation 88

Londonderry Air Lind, Robert Healing and Funeral 77

Lonesome Valley  Wood, Dale Lent II 65

Lost in the Night Stover, Harold Advent II 98

Love Unknown Biery, James Lent II 68

Culli, Benjamin M. Lent II 71

Osterland, Karl Lent 62

Lucent Lasky, David Advent II 101

Mabune Sims, David Christmas II 76

Macht hoch die Tür Farlee, Robert Buckley Advent 52

Ludwig, Klaus Uwe Advent 54

Marching to Zion Farlee, Robert Buckley Healing and Funeral 85

Ferguson, John Healing and Funeral 81

Marion Cherwien, David Healing and Funeral 88

Peeters, Flor Summer 62

Martyrdom Farlee, Robert Buckley Lent 64

Manger Song Sims, David Christmas II 80



23

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Marvel Schmoltze, Ron Christmas II 83

Melita Wold, Wayne L. Summer 65

Mendelssohn Diemer, Emma Lou Christmas II 86

Merle’s Tune Weber, Jacob B. Advent II 104

Merton Archer, Malcolm Advent 57

Benson, Robert Advent II 107

Mfurahini, haleluya Vogt, Emanuel Easter 92

Midden in de dood Kosche, Kenneth T. Baptism and Communion 70

Middlebury Ferko, Frank Easter II 79

Thomas, David Evan Easter 94

Mississippi Biery, James Healing and Funeral 97

Mit Freuden zart Bender, Jan Easter 98

Morecambe Utterback, Joe Summer 73

Morning Star Wold, Wayne L. Epiphany 83

Munich Miller, Aaron David Autumn 66

Miller, Aaron David Baptism and Communion 73

Nagel Biery, James Lent II 73

Narodil se Kristus Pán Sedio, Mark Christmas II 91

Near the Cross Powell, Robert J. Lent II 77

Neno lake Mungu Organ, Anne Krentz Autumn 71

Nettleton Burkhardt, Michael Summer 76

Miller, Aaron David Summer 80

New Britain Gehring, Philip Lent 66

Nicaea Farlee, Robert Buckley Easter 105

Post, Piet Summer 84

Njoo kwetu, Roho mwema Bedford, Michael Reformation 93

Hamilton, Gregory Easter II 84

Noël Ashdown, Franklin D. Christmas II 93

Noël nouvelet Hudson, Richard Christmas 93

Sedio, Mark Easter 107

Now Helman, Michael Baptism and Communion 78

Ore, Charles W. Summer 93

Nun danket all Petzold, Johannes Reformation 96

Nun danket alle Gott Cherwien, David Marriage 62

Cherwien, David November 78

Hobby, Robert A. Marriage 58

Honoré, Jeffrey November 70

Johnson, David N. November 72

Nun freut euch Busarow, Donald Reformation 99

Nun komm, der Heiden Heiland Distler, Hugo Advent 60

Distler, Hugo Advent 62

Klotz, Hans Advent 64

Lasky, David Advent II 8

Siefert, Paul Advent 66



24

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Walcha, Helmut Advent 68

Nyt ylös, sieluni Wood, Dale Reformation 104

O filii et filiae Held, Wilbur Easter 110

O Heiland, reiss die Himmel auf Haffner, Walther Advent 70

Schweizer, Rolf Advent 72

O heilige Dreifaltigkeit Farlee, Robert Buckley Summer 97

O Heliger Geist Biery, James Reformation 107

O Jesu Christe, wahres Licht Manz, Paul Reformation 110

O Jesu, än de dina Gabrielsen, Stephen Baptism and Communion 81

O Perfect Love Diemer, Emma Lou Marriage 67

O Lamm Gottes, unschuldig F. Melius Christiansen, arr. G. Winston 
Cassler

Lent II 80

O quanta qualia Haan, Raymond H. Healing and Funeral 101

O store Gud Hobby, Robert A. Summer 100

Kerr, J. Wayne Healing and Funeral 104

O Waly Waly Diemer, Emma Lou Autumn 75

Diemer, Emma Lou Marriage 73

Harbach, Barbara Marriage 71

O Welt, ich muss dich lassen Cassler, G. Winston Lent 72

Miller, Aaron David Baptism and Communion 83

Old 124th Held, Wilbur Lent II 82

Old Hundredth Ferguson, John November 84

Post, Piet November 90

Olivet Osterland, Karl Lent 69

On Eagle’s Wings Biery, Marilyn Healing and Funeral 106

One Bread, One Body Schmoltze, Ron Baptism and Communion 90

Orientis partibus Kerr, J. Wayne Christmas II 96

Ferko, Frank Easter 117

Ososŏ Lasky, David Advent II 8

Rowland-Raybold, Roberta Advent II 111

Pange lingua Arnatt, Ronald Lent 74

Past Three O’Clock Lind, Richard Christmas II 99

Pentecost Miller, Aaron David Easter II 87

Perichoresis Cherwien, David M. Easter II 91

Personent hodie Hobby, Robert A. Christmas II 103

Picardy Roberts, Al Baptism and Communion 93

Schack, David Autumn 78

Praise, My Soul Farlee, Robert Buckley Epiphany 88

Powell, Robert J. Marriage 76

Promise Rowland-Raybold, Roberta Easter II 97

Prospect Diemer, Emma Lou Advent II 114

Puer Nobis Ashdown, Franklin D. Advent II 117

Dahl, David P. Advent II 123

Miller, Aaron David Advent 75

Quelle est cette odeur agréable Biery, James Christmas II 108



25

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Quem pastores Walcha, Helmut Christmas 96

Raabe Cherwien, David M. Easter II 102

Raquel Thomas, David Evan Easter II 105

Rathbun Cherwien, David M. Lent 78

Regent Square Johnson, Edwin C. Christmas 99

Rejoice, Rejoice Sedio, Mark Advent 80

Rendez à Dieu Biery, James Baptism and Communion 96

Repton Biery, Marilyn Advent II 125

Powell, Robert J. Autumn 81

Powell, Robert J. Epiphany 94

Resignation Hobby, Robert A. Easter II 108

Thomas, David Evan Baptism and Communion 101

Rhosymedre Vaughan Williams, Ralph Lent 83

Rise Up, Shepherd Osterland, Karl Christmas 103

Rockingham Old Farlee, Robert Buckley Lent 87

Romedal Farlee, Robert Buckley Reformation 113

Roseville Weber, Jacob B. Lent II 87

Royal Oak Kolander, Keith Autumn 84

Roberts, Anne Marriage 106

St. Anne Cherwien, David Healing and Funeral 116

Culli, Benjamin M. Healing and Funeral 113

St. Catherine’s Court Diemer, Emma Lou Healing and Funeral 119

St. Christopher Cherwien, David M. Lent II 104

St. Columba Diemer, Emma Lou Marriage 109

Leighton, Kenneth Easter 124

Sedio, Mark Easter II	 77

St. Denio Carlson, J. Bert Epiphany 112

Thomas, David Evan Autumn 87

St. Helena Culli, Benjamin M. Easter II 117

Lasky, David Advent II 128

St. Louis Sedio, Mark Christmas II 112

St. Patrick’s Breastplate Schaffner, John Hebden Epiphany 115

St. Thomas Diemer, Emma Lou Advent II 130

Såkorn som dør i jorden Gehring, Philip Lent II 90

Salzburg Biery, James Epiphany 97

Santo Cordero Biery, Marilyn Lent II 93

Santo Domingo Biery, James Easter II 111

Schneider Porter, Emily Maxson Christmas II 114

Schmücke dich Kapp, Artur Reformation 117

Leupold, Anton Wilhelm Epiphany 103

Miller, Aaron David Baptism and Communion 104

Schönster Herr Jesu Hamilton, Gregory Epiphany 105

Seelenbräutigam Manz, Paul Lent 89

Shades Mountain Farlee, Robert Buckley Lent 92



26

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Simple Gifts Kerr, J. Wayne Easter 119

Sine nomine Hutchings, Arthur November 97

Neswick, Bruce November 100

Wold, Wayne L. Healing and Funeral 123

Sing Out Bennett, Mary Beth Summer 103

Siyahamba Farlee, Robert Buckley Epiphany 109

Slane Ashdown, Franklin D. Lent 96

Lasky, David Lent II 96

Sojourner Henry, Raymond Lent 102

Somos del Señor Diemer, Emma Lou Summer 107

Song 1 Cherwien, David Baptism and Communion 107

Farlee, Robert Buckley Lent 105

Sonne der Gerechtigkeit Ore, Charles W. Reformation 121

Schack, David Easter 122

Southwell Carlson, J. Bert Lent 108

Star of County Down Harbach, Barbara Advent II 133

Schmoltze, Ron Advent II 137

Still, Still, Still Manz, Paul Christmas II 117

Stille Nacht Leavitt, John Christmas 106

Miller, Aaron David Christmas 108

Stuempfle Powell, Robert J. Easter II 124

Stuttgart McCarthy, David Baptism and Communion 110

Pasquet, Jean Advent II 141

Sufferer Harbach, Barbara Lent II 107

Suo Gân Biery, James Advent II 143

Thomas, David Evan Healing and Funeral 129

Susani Powell, Robert J. Christmas II 120

Sussex Carol Milford, Robin Christmas 110

Osterland, Karl Christmas II 123

Swing Low Harbach, Barbara Autumn 96

Te ofrecemos Honoré, Jeffrey Summer 112

Temple of Peace Burkhardt, Michael Advent II 146

That Priceless Grace Miller, Aaron David Reformation 123

Thaxted Farlee, Robert Buckley Autumn 104

Neff, Lyle K. Easter II 129

The Ash Grove Cherwien, David November 115

Stoldt, Frank November 112

Wold, Wayne L. Baptism and Communion 112

The Feast Is Ready Miller, Aaron David Autumn 108

The First Nowell Lasky, David Christmas 44

The King’s Majesty Powell, Robert J.  Lent II 111

Thine Langlois, Kristina Reformation 128

Miller, Aaron David Autumn 114

Third Mode Melody Near, Gerald Lent II 116



27

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Thomas Portman, Brenda Lent II 120

Thompson Ferguson, John Healing and Funeral 132

Three Kings of Orient Linker, Janet Epiphany 118

Tif in veldele Wold, Wayne L. Advent 83

Toda la tierra Cherwien, David Advent II 149

Toplady Roberts, Al Summer 121

Stearns, Peter Pindar Baptism and Communion 117

Truro Childs, Edwin T. Advent II 151

Kerr, J. Wayne Easter 127

Reuss, Jonathan Easter II 132

Tryggare kan ingen vara Ferguson, John Baptism and Communion 120

Hobby, Robert A. Baptism and Communion 122

Kerr, J. Wayne Summer 124

Tubman Richard Billingham Lent II 123

Twenty-Fourth Hobby, Robert A. Lent II 126

Ubi caritas Biery, Marilyn Lent 112

Lasky, David Baptism and Communion 126

Un flambeau Uehlein, Christopher Christmas 124

Une jeune pucelle Biery, Marilyn Christmas 118

Lochstampfor, Mark Christmas 120

Union Seminary Biery, James Autumn 117

Lind, Robert Baptism and Communion 130

Valet will ich dir geben Diemer, Emma Lou Lent 114

Lasky, David Lent II 129

Vårvindar friska Diemer, Emma Lou Reformation 131

Vater unser Harbach, Barbara Reformation 135

Reger, Max Reformation 138

Veni, Creator Spiritus Peeters, Flor Easter 131

Veni, Emmanuel Biery, Marilyn Advent 91

Biery, Marilyn Advent 95

Peeters, Flor Advent 98

Powell, Robert J. Advent 100

Stratham, Heathcote Advent 103

Victory (Palestrina) Helman, Michael Easter 134

Black, Karen E.   Easter II 138

Vineyard Haven Powell, Robert J. November 118

Vom Himmel hoch Leupold, Anton Wilhelm Christmas 137

Pelz, Walter L. Christmas 126

Porter, Emily Maxson Christmas II 114

Vruechten Diemer, Emma Lou Easter II 142

Kolander, Keith Easter 137

W żłobie leży Peterson, John David Christmas 140

Wachet auf Diemer, Emma Lou Advent 108

Kloppers, Jacobus Advent 112



28

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page
Wold, Wayne L. Advent 115

Wade in the Water Harbach, Barbara Baptism and Communion 136

Wairua tapu Biery, Marilyn Easter II 146

Wareham Carlson, J. Bert Summer 127

Diemer, Emma Lou Summer 132

Was Gott tut Carlson, J. Bert Healing and Funeral 135

Powell, Robert J. Reformation 141

Waterlife Christiansen, David Baptism and Communion 140

Christiansen, David Healing and Funeral 138

Weary Land Nelson, Ronald A. Lent II 131

Wer nur den lieben Gott Fiebig, Kurt Reformation 147

Carlson, J. Bert Healing and Funeral 140

Werde munter Rübsam, Wolfgang Reformation 144

Were You There Diemer, Emma Lou Lent 123

Westminster Abbey Proulx, Richard November 121

When Jesus Wept Peters, Andrew Lent II 134

Wie schön leuchtet Drischner, Max Epiphany 124

Manz, Paul Epiphany 127

Sedio, Mark Epiphany 122

Sedio, Mark Marriage 156

Wie soll ich dich empfangen Walcha, Helmut Advent II 156

Winchester New Archer, Malcolm Advent 124

Neswick, Bruce Epiphany 132

Wir glauben all Weber, Jacob B. Reformation 155

Wo Gott zum Haus Sedio, Mark Epiphany 134

Wondrous Love Johnson, David N. Lent II 138

Thomas, David Evan Lent II 141

Wojtkiewiecz Cherwien, David Epiphany 136

Woodlands Culli, Benjamin M. Easter II 151

Kerr, J. Wayne Summer 135

Wunderbarer König Harbach, Barbara Summer 138

Yigdal Proulx, Richard Autumn 120

Yisrael v’oraita Phillips, Craig Autumn 123



29

Augsburg Organ Library Index

Tune Name Composer Volume Page


